PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED”  

No. 2 The Company wishes to sell stocks to public.  

No. 3 The Company has 33 objectives as described in the attached BorMorJor. 002 form.  

No. 4 Registered capital                      591,044,298.00                 Baht  

(-Five Hundred Ninety One Million Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Eight Baht-) Divided into                                        

1,182,088,596                     Stocks  

(-One Thousand One Hundred Eighty Two Million Eighty Eight Thousand Five Hundred and Ninety Six Stocks-)  

Value per stock                    0.50                  Baht  (                                      -Fifty Stang-                                           )